Annual Ride & Stride	18 th Annual F	Ride & St	tride
	October 20, 2024		
	Riders & Walkers:	Riders & Walkers: Check-in 8:30 am	
	Entry Fees: 🛛 \$30.00 Ride or walk		
www.neipilienoiseraik.org	\$100.00 Prize eligible ride or walk		
Name:	Phone:		
Mailing Address:			
Address	City	State	Zip Code
Email:			
Commemorative T-shirts are <u>included</u> with f	Ride & Stride' Entry Fee. Please pick u	p at the Registra	tion Desk.
Make checks payable to " <u>Horse Heritage Conservan</u> day of the event. Equestrians please RSVP by email your riding departure schedule. Entry forms and fee	I to: Patty@pathfinderfarm.com by Sa	turday, October	19 th to receive

Become a Twin Oaks Valley Equestrian Association (TOVEA) member!			
\$25 Individual\$50 Family	\$250 Silver Lifetime \$500 Gold Lifetime		
Please make membership checks payable to: <u>TOVEA</u> Include with your registration form and check (see above)			
TAX DEDUCTIBLE Donations may be made payable to: HORSE HERITAGE CONSERVANCY			

RELEASE WAIVER AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

I, the undersigned, on behalf of myself and the child(ren), am hereby registering for the Ride & Stride for Walnut Grove Park. I am aware of and understand the danger inherent in this event that will include the handling of horses. Risks include, but are not limited to, serious injury due to falls, collision with other people or objects, accidents, and illness. I waive, release and discharge any and all claims for or right to claim damages for any personal injury or property damage that may occur as a result of my or my children's participation in this event.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Twin Oaks Valley Equestrian Association, Horse Heritage Conservancy, the City of San Marcos, its subdivisions, officers, agents or employees, sponsors and co-sponsors from all claim, damages, losses and expenses, including attorneys' fees caused in whole or in part by my negligent acts or omissions, unless caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of the Twin Oaks Valley Association, Horse Heritage Conservancy, the City of San Marcos, its subdivisions, officers, agents or employees, sponsors or co-sponsors.

The Horse Heritage Conservancy and Twin Oaks Valley Equestrian Association requires that **all riders** on horseback wear approved **safety** helmets. If you choose not to wear a safety helmet, then you as an adult rider will accept full responsibility for yourself for any injury that may result from the act when on horseback in this event. All riders on horseback under the age of 18 are required to wear a safety helmet when riding in this event.

I hereby certify that I am in good condition and am able to safely participate in this event. As a participant, I have read the above information and certify my compliance by signature below.

Signature of Participant or legal Guardian (if under 18)